
 

 
 

PREP KEY DATES FOR 2025/2026 

 

TERM 1   

 

 

P2 - P7 full day - P1 staggered intake (gates open 8:30) 

 

9.00 – 12.30 – all pupils leave after lunch – September Showcase Open Day 

 

School closed for all pupils – Prep Staff Development Day 1 

 

11.30 – 12.00 noon – staggered collection for all pupils – no lunches 

After School Club closes at 4:30pm 

 

School closed for all pupils – Prep Staff Development Day 2 

  

Half Term 

 

 

Term ends at 11.30 - 12 noon staggered collection for all pupils - no lunches 

After School Club closes at 4:30pm 

 

 

Christmas Holidays 

 

 

Tuesday 26th August 

 

Friday 26th September 

  

Monday 29th September 

 

Thursday 23rd October 

 

 

Friday 24th October 

 

Monday 27th October - Friday 

31st October 

 

Friday 19th December  

 

 

Monday 22nd December – 

Monday 5th January 

 

TERM 2   

 

School Closed for all pupils - Prep Staff Development Day 3 

 

Term Starts (normal hours) 

 

11.30 – 12.00 noon – staggered collection for all pupils – no lunches 

After School Club closes at 4:30pm 

 

Half Term 

 

 

School Closed for all pupils - Prep Staff Development Day 4 

 

Term ends at 11.30 - 12 noon staggered collection for all pupils - no lunches  

After School Club closes at 4:30pm 

 

 

Easter holidays 

 

Monday 5th January 

 

Tuesday 6th January 

 

Friday 6th February 

 

 

Monday 9th February - Friday 13th 

February 

 

Tuesday 17th March 

 

Friday 27th March  

 

 

Monday 30th March – Friday 10th 

April  

 

TERM 3   

 

Term Starts (normal hours) 

 

School Closed - Bank Holiday  

 

School Closed for all pupils - Prep Staff Development Day 5 

 

Term ends at 11.30 - 12noon staggered collection for all pupils - no lunches 

After School Club closes at 4:30pm 

 

 

Monday 13th April 

 

Monday 4th May 

 

Monday 25th May 

 

Tuesday 30th June 

 


